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General Notes &
Abbreviations

2022.01

January 27, 2022

GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ON PLANS ARE TO COLUMN CENTERLINE, TO FINISH FACE OF INTERIOR METAL 
STUD PARTITIONS, TO FACE OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS, TO FINISH FACE OF EXTERIOR 
STUD WALLS AND TO FACE OF CORRIDOR SIDE FINISH OF CORRIDOR PARTITIONS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, PANELS, ETC. (WHETHER SHOWN OR 
NOT) IN FINISHED ROOMS NOT ENCASED IN FINISHED WALLS OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FURRED-IN 
AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.  SUCH FURRED SPACES SHALL EXTEND THE 
LENGTH OF THE WALL BETWEEN INTERSECTING WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.  
WHERE FURRING A PORTION OF A WALL CONFLICTS WITH CASEWORK, THE FURRED LENGTH 
SHALL BE AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.  WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED 
FOR VALVES, DAMPERS OR OTHER DEVICES REQUIRING ADJUSTMENT, PROVIDE ACCESS 
PANELS PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.  WHERE ENCLOSURE CONSTITUTES PART OF 
A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY PROVIDE LABELED ACCESS DOOR.

3. WHERE ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE INDICATED IN A FIRE OR FIRE/SMOKE WALL ON THE 
DRAWINGS, THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA OF INDIVIDUAL U.L. LISTED BACKBOXES PERMITTED 
IN THE WALL IS 16 SQ.IN. WITH A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE OF 100 SQ.IN. PER 100 SQUARE FEET OF 
WALL AREA.  BACKBOXES ON OPPOSITE FACES OF SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OFFSET A MINIMUM 
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24 IN.  WHEN PENETRATIONS EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE AREAS THE 
DEVICES SHALL BE SET IN A FURRED SPACE IN FRONT OF THE FIRE OR FIRE/SMOKE WALL AS 
DESCRIBED IN NOTE 2 ABOVE OR PROVIDED WITH A FIVE-SIDED ENCLOSURE AS DESCRIBED IN 
NOTE 4 BELOW.

4. ITEMS RECESSED IN CORRIDOR, SMOKE OR FIRE WALLS SUCH AS RECESSED TOILET 
ACCESSORIES, FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND/OR HOSE CABINETS, MEDICAL GAS VALVE BOXES, 
NURSE CALL BACKBOXES, FIRE ALARM SIGNAL BOXES, ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAL CABINETS, OR 
OTHER BACKBOXES WHICH EXCEED 16 SQ. IN. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A FIVE-SIDED ENCLOSURE 
CONSTRUCTED OF LAYERS OF 5/8" THICK TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD EQUAL IN NUMBER TO 
THAT REQUIRED FOR THE RATING OF THE WALL, INSTALLED WITH APPROVED FASTENERS 
SCREWED TO STUDS AND HEADERS, AND BACKSIDE OF ENCLOSURE LAMINATED TO REVERSE 
SIDE OF WALL WIDTH JOINT COMPOUND.  WHERE DEPTH OF BOX EXCEEDS WALL THICKNESS, 
PROVIDE FRAMING AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE DEPTH AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 2 ABOVE.

5. WHERE DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, BAR JOISTS, BEAMS OR ANY OTHER MATERIALS PENETRATE A 
FIRE RATED WALL OR PARTITION, OPENINGS SHALL BE TIGHTLY SEALED.  ANNULAR OPENINGS IN 
CMU WALLS SHALL BE FILLED WITH GROUT.  DO NOT COVER PENETRATIONS OF CMU WALLS 
WITH DRYWALL.  PENETRATIONS IN METAL STUD PARTITIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 20 
GA. GALVANIZED RUNNER CHANNEL SILL AND HEADER SECURED TO METAL STUDS, WITH THE 
SPACE AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE PENETRATING OBJECT PACKED TIGHTLY WITH 
COMPRESSED MINERAL FIBER INSULATION.   ALL PENETRATIONS IN GYPSUM WALLBOARD METAL 
STUD PARTITIONS SHALL BE SEALED WITH U.L. APPROVED FIRESTOP SYSTEM. ANNULAR 
OPENINGS GREATER AND 1/2" SHALL BE SEALED WITH TIGHT FITTING BLOWOUT PATCH 
CONSTRUCTED WITH EQUIVALENT LAYERS OF FIRE RESISTIVE GYPSUM WALLBOARD COVERING 
THE OPENING WITH A MINIMUM OVERLAP OF 4 INCHES, BUTTERED WITH JOINT COMPOUND AND 
FASTENED WITH TYPE G LAMINATING SCREWS.  INSULATED PIPES SHALL BE SLEEVED WITH 
FOAMGLASS INSULATION.  ANNULAR OPENING BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE SHALL BE SEALED 
WITH APPROVED FIRE AND SMOKE RETARDANT SEALER.  SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND A MAXIMUM 
OF 2" BEYOND FACES OF WALL.  REFER TO PARTITION DETAILS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

6. WHERE A FIRE DAMPER IS REQUIRED THE SPACE BETWEEN THE SLEEVE AND THE STUDS AND 
HEADERS SHALL BE OF THE PROPER CLEARANCE FOR THE SIZE OF THE DUCT IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH SMACNA REQUIREMENTS. FIRE DAMPER SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SECURED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA STANDARDS.  FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE PLANE 
OF THE RATED ASSEMBLY.

7. LOW VOLTAGE WIRING WHICH PENETRATES A SMOKE OR FIRE/SMOKE WALL  SHALL BE SLEEVED 
WITH CONDUIT EXTENDING NOT MORE THAN 2 INCHES EITHER SIDE OF THE WALL AND 
SECURELY ANCHORED TO PREVENT SLIPPING THROUGH THE WALL OR DAMAGING THE 
DRYWALL. REMAINING OPENINGS IN THE CONDUIT SLEEVE SHALL BE FILLED WITH TIGHTLY 
COMPRESSED MINERAL FIBER SAFING INSULATION AND SEALED WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT.  IT 
IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH TRADE  CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE COORDINATION OF 
INSTALLATION OF SUCH SYSTEMS BETWEEN VENDORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS.  THE 
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THAT PENETRATIONS FOR UTILITIES ARE MADE WITH THE UTMOST 
CARE AND MINIMUM OF DAMAGE TO THE INTEGRITY OF ALL PARTITIONS AND WALLS.  SLEEVES 
AND CONDUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO RUNNING CABLES.

8. FURNISH ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS WHERE SERVICE OR 
ADJUSTMENT TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IS REQUIRED, AND AT 
INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 30 FEET IN NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS OR FIRE MEMBRANES 
ADJACENT TO FIRE AND FIRE/SMOKE WALLS.  WHERE ACCESS PANELS OCCUR IN RATED 
ASSEMBLIES THEY SHALL BEAR A LABEL RATING EQUAL TO THAT OF THE ASSEMBLY.  ACCESS 
PANELS IN GYPSUM WALLBOARD MEMBRANES ABOVE NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS SHALL BE 
ALIGNED TO PERMIT ACCESS AND SHALL BE SIZED TO PERMIT POSITIONING OF A STEP LADDER 
THROUGH THE ACCESS PANEL IN THE CEILING.  RATED ACCESS PANELS IN CEILINGS AND 
MEMBRANES SHALL BE SUPPORTED FROM THE STRUCTURE, NOT THE CEILING FRAMING.

9. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING, VENT STACKS AND CONDUIT TO PERMIT 
INSTALLATION OF RECESSED TOILET ACCESSORIES, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND OTHER 
RECESSED EQUIPMENT.  WHERE SUCH ITEMS ARE RECESSED IN CORRIDOR, SMOKE OR 
FIRE/SMOKE WALLS THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A FIVE-SIDE ENCLOSURE AS DESCRIBED IN 
NOTE 4 ABOVE.

10. THE TRADE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE AND IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION.

11. WHERE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED AND SLEEVES OR SYSTEM RACEWAYS/ PIPING 
PENETRATE MASONRY OR RATED WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL INDICATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF  
SLEEVES AND PENETRATIONS AS-BUILT FOR THE PROJECT RECORD.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT PIPES WITHIN CONCEALED WALL CAVITIES WITH NAIL/ 
FASTERNER PROTECTION (FROM POTENTIAL PUNCTURE) FROM FINISHED SIDES OF WALL.

13. UPDATING OF NOAs AND FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS: IN THE EVENT THAT SYSTEMS OR 
CONFIGURATIONS ARE REVISED AFTER ISSUANCE OF A JURISDICTIONAL-ISSUED PERMIT FOR 
THE WORK SHOWN AND NOTED HEREIN AND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR 
PERFORMING THIS WORK SHALL BE REQUIRED TO UPDATE ALL AFFECTED JURISDICTIONAL 
AUTHORITIES AS REQUIRED BY THE JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY.  THE EXTENT AND FORMAT OF 
THE UPDATE WILL BE DETERMINED BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OWNER AND 
ARCHITECT. FBC 110.3.7.4.2

14. MAXIMUM LOADING: FBC 106.1: THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE LIVE LOAD DURABLE NON-
REMOVABLE SIGNAGE AT EACH AREA OR STORY DESIGNED TO EXCEED 50 PSF. SUCH SIGNAGE 
SHALL INDICATE THE ACTUAL LIVE LOAD DESIGN. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR APPLICABLE 
LIMITS.

15. WEATHER PROTECTION: MINIMUM THICKNESS OF WEATHER COATINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED 
UNLESS SPECIFIED THICKER PER FBC TABLE 1405.2.

ABBREVIATIONS

A/C AIR CONDITION 
AB ANCHOR BOLT
ACP ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
ACW ACOUSTICAL WALL SYSTEM
ADJ ADJUSTABLE
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALUM ALUMINUM
ALT ALTERNATE
APPROX APPROXIMATELY

BLDG BUILDING
BLKG BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BRK BRICK
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING

CB CATCH BASIN
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CLG CEILING
CLO CLOSET
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONF CONFERENCE
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CORR CORRIDOR
CPT CARPET
CR CLASSROOM
CT CERAMIC TILE

D DEEP, DEPTH
DBL DOUBLE
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DN DOWN
DP DAMPPROOFING
DR DOOR
DS DOWNSPOUT
DTL DETAIL
DWG DRAWING

EA EACH
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EL ELEVATION
ELEV ELEVATOR
ENCL ENCLOSURE
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
ETC ET CETERA
EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER
EXIST EXISTING
EXP JT EXPANSION JOINT
EXT EXTERIOR

FD FLOOR DRAIN
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET
FIN FINISH
FL FLOOR
FLDR FOLDING DOOR
FRTW FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
FSS FOLDING SHOWER SEAT
FT FEET
FTG FOOTING

GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GB GRAB BAR
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GCT GLAZED CERAMIC TILE
GL GLASS, GLAZING
GWT GLAZED WALL TILE
GWC GLAZED WALL COATING
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

H HEIGHT, HIGH
HC HOLLOW CORE
HD HAND DRYER
HDW HARDWARE
HM HOLLOW METAL
HB HOSE BIBB
HORIZ HORIZONTAL(LY)
HR HOUR

ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR
INV INVERT

JAN JANITOR
JT JOINT

LAM LAMINATED
LAV LAVATORY
LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
LMC LINEAR METAL CEILING
LW LIGHTWEIGHT

M MIRROR
MCJ MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
M/S MIRROR/SHELF
MAINT MAINTENANCE
MAT'L MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM
MN MINUTE
MO M/O MASONRY OPENING
MTD MOUNTED
MTL METAL

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO.,# NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE
O/C ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
PLBG PLUMBING
PNT PAINT (PAINTED FINISH)
PROJ PROJECT
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PTD/WR PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER /WASTE RECEPTACLE
PWD PLYWOOD

QT QUARRY TILE

R RADIUS
R/W RIGHT-OF-WAY
RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
RD ROOF DRAIN
REBAR REINFORCING BAR
REINF REINFORCEMENT
REQ'D REQUIRED
RF RESINOUS FLOORING
REV REVERSE
RFG REFRIGERATOR
RH ROBE HOOK
RM ROOM
RP RT RAISED PROFILE RUBBER TILE
RT RUBBER TILE

S/H SEALER/HARDENER
SC SOLID CORE
SD SOAP DISPENSER
SG SAFETY GLASS
SH SOAP HOLDER
SHO SHOWER
SIM SIMILAR
SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
SNV SANITARY NAPKIN VENDOR
SNV/D SANITARY NAPKIN VENDOR/DISPOSAL
SPECS SPECIFICATIONS
SQ SQUARE
SS STAINLESS STEEL
STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (RATING)
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
STR STRUCTURAL
SW SWITCH

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
TB TOWEL BAR
THR THRESHOLD
TMP TEMPERED
TTD TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
TYP TYPICAL, (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
VSF VINYL SHEET FLOORING

W/ WITH
WC WALL COVERING
WD WOOD
WR WASTE RECEPTACLE
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
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PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS: FBC PLUMBING CHAPTER 4, TABLE 403.1 

COMMENT:
1.  UNISEX RESTROOM PROVIDED SINCE OCCUPANT LOAD IS <16 PER FPC 403.2(2)

MALE FEMALE

BATHTUBS
SHOWERS

DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

OTHER
WC (URINALS)

MALE FEMALE

LAVATORIES

REQUIRED ---11

N/A 1 PER 1000 1 SERVICE SINK

TOTAL OCCUPANTS:
15

STORAGE:

1 PER 100 

11 1 1

1 PER 100

FIRST FLOOR

PROVIDED ---1 (SEE COMMENT 1) 2 11 (SEE COMMENT 1)
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Code Data

2022.01

January 27, 2022

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (FBC TABLE 1017.2):

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (FBC TABLE 1006.2.1):

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA  (FBC TABLE 506.2, S-1 OCCUPANCY):

EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT (FBC SECT 1005):

EXITING REQUIREMENTS

(NFPA TBL 7.3.3.1):

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA & HEIGHT

OCCUPANTS

1ST FLOOR

BUILDING INFORMATION:

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: (PER 2020 FBC 7th Ed.)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

AREA/OCCUPANT LOAD

PROJECT SUMMARY

LEGAL JURISDICTION:

EGRESS-0.2 (PER OCCUPANT)

EGRESS-0.2 (PER OCCUPANT)

100 FT

200 FT 

17,500 S.F.

STORAGE, S-1

TYPE IIB, NON-SPRINKLERED

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

(PER NFPA 101) INDUSTRIAL

-

2528 W. US HIGHWAY 90, LAKE CITY , FLORIDA 32055

PROJECT SITE

NEW SERVICE BUILDING AT EXISTING AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED:
COVERED OUTDOOR AREA:

TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING AREA:

BUILDING AREA (GROSS)

4,331 S.F.
560 S.F.

4,891 S.F.

AREA

15

-

4,331 SF

-

TOTAL OCCUPANTS 15

FLOOD ZONE: -

BUILDING CODE:

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

PLUMBING CODE:

ELECTRICAL CODE:

MECHANICAL CODE:

FIRE CODE:

ENERGY CODE:

CODES

2020 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7th EDITION

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION - MECHANICAL

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE - 2014 / NFPA 70

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION - PLUMBING

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION

NFPA 101 - 2015 EDITION

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION - ENERGY CONSERVATION

PROJECT LOCATION

AREA INCREASE: NOT REQUIRED

(NFPA 40.2.6.1): 200 FT 

(NFPA TBL 40.2.5.1): 50 FT

DEAD END CORRIDORS (FBC 1020.4): 20 FT

(NFPA TBL 40.2.5.1): 50 FT

ACCESSIBILITY CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION - ACCESSIBILITY

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT  (FBC TABLE 504.3A, S-1 OCCUPANCY): 55 FEET (16'-2" PROPOSED)

OLF

300

-

FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA 

PRODUCT CATEGORY SUB CATEGORY MANUFACTURER MODEL APPROVAL NO. APPROVAL DATE REMARKS

ROLL-UP EXTERIOR DOOR 
ASSEMBLIES

OVERHEAD DOOR CORPORATION 625 FL 15960-R7EXTERIOR DOORS

NOTE:
IF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR OWNER DECIDE TO SUBMIT ALTERNATE SYSTEMS THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE, THEN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE CURRENT MANUFACTURER TEST DATA AND 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION.  

SWINGING EXTERIOR DOOR 
ASSEMBLIES CURRIES DIV. OF AADG, INC. 607 FL 11537-R8EXTERIOR DOORS

12/15/20

12/21/20

SINGLE PLY ROOFING 
SYSTEMS FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS CO. ULTRAPLY TPO FL 15894-R20ROOFING 12/15/21

WALL LOUVER GREENHECK FAN CORPORATION AFJ-601X FL 6876-R11PANEL WALLS 12/23/20
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154' - 8"

CANOPY

20' - 0"

EXISTING DEALERSHIP
(not in scope)

PROPOSED SERVICE ADDITION
(8) BAY

4,331 S.F.
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 0
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SETBACK

20' - 0"

EXISTING LIGHT
POLE, TYP.

NEW STORMWATER FLUME. 
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.

EXISTING TRANSFORMER. REFER 
TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
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Architectural Site
Plan

2022.01

January 27, 2022

1" = 30'-0"
1

Architectural Site PlanNORTH

GENERAL NOTES

1. SITE PLAN IS SHOWN AS A GENERAL LAYOUT AND REFERENCE.  REFER 
TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS BUILDING AND SITE 
COMPONENT LOCATIONS.
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WF

ATF

Oil 2

Oil 1

UC

Oil 3

Oil 4

CP= 0'
TD= 93'

FEC

34" 34"

CP= 32'
TD= 48'

FEC

CP= 0'
TD= 74'

PARTS

101
SERVICE

100

RESTROOM
(UNISEX)

102

OUTDOOR
EQUIPMENT

103

1 2 3

A

B

C

D

E

F

PRECAST ROOF 
DECK

FLOOR SLAB 

8" CMU WALL

STUCCO FINISH

FOAM INSULATION AT ALL 
EMPTY CELLS (CORE-FILL 
OR EQUAL)

PRECAST ROOF 
DECK

FLOOR SLAB 

8" CMU WALL

STUCCO FINISH

GWB CEILING

PROVIDE SEALANT AT 
CEILING TO WALL JOINT 

FOAM INSULATION AT ALL 
EMPTY CELLS (CORE-FILL 
OR EQUAL)

PRECAST ROOF DECK

20 GA. CHANNEL TRACK

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH 
SIDES

3-5/8" 20 GA. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SLAB 

SEALANT AT GYP. BD. TO 
TOP OF WALL. GYP. BD. 
HELD UP 1/2" FROM TOP OF 
WALL

8" CMU WALL

20 GA. SLOTTED DEFLECTION 
TRACK, 3" LEG

SEALANT AT GYP. BD. TO 
ROOF DECK. HOLD GWB 1" 
FROM ROOF DECK

R-15 BATT INSULATION

FOAM INSULATION AT ALL 
EMPTY CELLS (CORE-FILL 
OR EQUAL)

PRECAST ROOF DECK

20 GA. CHANNEL TRACK

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH 
SIDES

3-5/8" 20 GA. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SLAB 

SEALANT AT GYP. BD. TO 
TOP OF WALL. GYP. BD. 
HELD UP 1/2" FROM TOP OF 
WALL

8" CMU WALL

20 GA. SLOTTED DEFLECTION 
TRACK, 3" LEG

SEALANT AT GYP. BD. TO 
ROOF DECK. HOLD GWB 1" 
FROM ROOF DECK

R-15 BATT INSULATION

GWB CEILING

PROVIDE SEALANT AT 
CEILING TO WALL JOINT 

FOAM INSULATION AT ALL 
EMPTY CELLS (CORE-FILL 
OR EQUAL)
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A004

Life Safety Plan &
Wall Types

2022.01

January 27, 2022

TRAVEL DISTANCE

CLEAR INCHES PROVIDED AT POINT OF EGRESS.00

ONE HOUR FIRE
RESISTANT RATED WALL
W/ OPENING 
PROTECTIVES.
INDICATES TRAVEL
DISTANCE AS THE
FURTHEST DISTANCE 
TO THE NEAREST EXIT.

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

*

EXIT SIGNAGE

TD = TRAVEL DISTANCE
CP = COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING WITH 90 MINUTE 
BATTERY BACKUP

WALL HUNG FIRE EXTINGUISHER (5 LB. ABC TYPE
2A:10BC DRY CHEMICAL)  FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MOUNTED 3'-6" A.F.F.  FEC

1. PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING AS SHOWN.  
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT A MIN. OF 1.0 
FOOTCADLES IS MAINTAINED ALONG ALL EGRESS PATHS.  

LIFE SAFETY NOTES

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Life Safety Plan

1" = 1'-0"
A

WALL TYPE A - NON-RATED PARTITION
TO DECK ABOVE

1" = 1'-0"
B

WALL TYPE B - NON-RATED PARTITION
TO DECK ABOVE

1" = 1'-0"
C

WALL TYPE C - NON-RATED PARTITION
TO DECK ABOVE

1" = 1'-0"
2

WALL TYPE D - NON-RATED PARTITION
TO DECK ABOVE

WALL TYPES
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TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, DOUBLE ROLL, SURFACE MOUNTED
BOBRICK #B-274

TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

A

GRAB BAR - 36"
BOBRICK #B-5806x36B

GRAB BAR - 42"
BOBRICK #B-5806x42C

MIRROR, TEMPERED
BOBRICK #B-2908 2436D

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, SURFACE MOUNTED, ROLL
BOBRICK #B-72860E

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL, SURFACE MOUNTED
BOBRICK #B-270F

SOAP DISPENSER, SURFACE MOUNTED
BOBRICK #B-42G

LOCKER, 3-TIER, 12"W x 24"H
H

DESCRIPTION-
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Floor Plan &
Interior Elevations

2022.01

January 27, 2022

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Floor Plan

103 VERTICAL ROOF LEADER. REFER TO ROOF PLAN.

104 ELECTRICAL PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

105 HVAC CONDENSER. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

106 CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE. REFER TO ELEVATIONS.

107 CANOPY COLUMN, PRE-ENGINEERED ALUMINUM. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

108 STEEL BOLLARD. REFER TO ELEVATIONS.

109 LOCKER, 2-TIER

110 HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

111 WASHFOUNTAIN. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

112 EMERGENCY EYEWASH. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

E01 LIFT, ABOVE GROUND

E07 FLOOR JACK

E08 PARTS WASHER

E09 WORK BENCH

E10 OVERHEAD CORD REEL

E11 OIL RECOVERY PUMP

E12 OIL RECEIVER

E13 AIR COMPRESSOR

E14 AIR DRYER

E15 CONTAINMENT TANK, OIL

E16 CONTAINMENT TANK, BULK FLUID

KEY NOTES

KEYNOTE NON-SEQUENCE NUMBERING IS INTENTIONAL. ONLY KEYNOTES 
LISTED BELOW ARE UTILIZED FOR THIS DRAWING.

3/8" = 1'-0"
2

Enlarged Restroom Plan A

LEGEND

WALL TYPE PER DETAILS ON A004

FIRE EXTINGUISHER. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN.
3/8" = 1'-0"

3
Elevation 1 - a

3/8" = 1'-0"
4

Elevation 1 - b
3/8" = 1'-0"

5
Elevation 1 - c

3/8" = 1'-0"
6

Elevation 1 - d

INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

CODE MATERIAL MANUFACTURER
DESCRIPTION

LOCATION
COLORPRODUCT

P-1 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE 
COLOR: BM OC-61 
WHITE DIAMOND
FINISH: FLAT FOR 
CEILINGS/SOFFITS
FINISH: EGGSHELL 
FOR WALLS

NOTES

AURA WATERBORNE INTERIOR ACRYLIC LATEX PAINT WALLS: 6'-0" A.F.F. 
TO ROOF DECK

CEILINGS

CONTACT:
DOROTHY HAZINSKI
P: 866-708-9181
M: 330-353-3850
E: DOROTHY.HAZINSKI@BENJAMINMOORE.COM

PREP AND PRIME SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

P-2 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE 
COLOR: BM 2129-10 
MIDNIGHT DREAM
FINISH: FLAT FOR 
SOFFITS
FINISH: EGGSHELL 
FOR WALLS

AURA WATERBORNE INTERIOR ACRYLIC LATEX PAINT WALLS: UP TO 6'-0" 
A.F.F.

CONTACT:
DOROTHY HAZINSKI
P: 866-708-9181
M: 330-353-3850
E: DOROTHY.HAZINSKI@BENJAMINMOORE.COM

PREP AND PRIME SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

EPOXY-1 EPOXY FLOROCK
COLOR: BLACK
FINISH: GLOSS
TEXTURE: SAND

FLUID-APPLIED FLOORING TYPE FAF-4: EPOXY FLOOR, FOLLOWED BY 
CHEMICAL RESISTANT HIGH WEAR URETHANE.
1: PRIMER COAT: TWO-COMPONENT EPOXY. APPLY AT 10-12 MILS.

A: PRODUCT: FLOROCK FLOROPOXY 4700
2: OVERLAY: EPOXY AND SAND AGGREGATE MIXTURE TROWELED IN 
PLACE, APPLIED AT 1/4" THICKNESS.

A: PRODUCT: FLOROCK FLOROPOXY 4865
B: COLOR: BLACK

3: GROUT COAT: HIGH-PERFORMANCE EPOXY RESIN. APPLY AT 16 MILS.
A: PRODUCT: FLOROCK FLOROPOXY 4865
B: COLOR: BLACK

4: GROUT COAT: HIGH-PERFORMANCE EPOXY RESIN. APPLY AT 16 MILS
A: PRODUCT: FLOROCK FLOROPOXY 4805
B: COLOR: BLACK

5: TOPCOAT - URETHANE TOP COAT: FLOROTHAN MC HT
A: COLOR: BLACK
B: SLIP RESISTANCE AS REQUIRED

SERVICE FLOOR
CONTACT:
DOROTHY HAZINSKI
P: 866-708-9181
M: 330-353-3850
E: DOROTHY.HAZINSKI@BENJAMINMOORE.COM

PREP AND PRIME SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE A MINIMUM OF CLASS A.

T-5 TILE ROYAL MOSA
COLLECTION: GLOBAL
COLOR: MOUSE GRAY 
16880
GROUT COLOR: MAPEI 27 
SILVER

WALL TILE
4"W X 12"L

TECH RESTROOM
COMPANY: ROYAL MOSA
NAME: NAN MCGINNIS
P: 513-703-5801
W: WWW.MOSA.COM

PREP AND PRIME SURFACES PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS.

INSTALLED IN HORIZONTAL STACK BOND.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

Room: Name Room: Number
Room: Wall

Finish
Room: Base

Finish
Room: Floor

Finish
Room: Ceiling

Finish

SERVICE 100 P-1 / P-2 EPOXY-1 P-1

PARTS 101 P-1 / P-2 CONC, SEALED P-1

RESTROOM
(UNISEX)

102 T-5 EPOXY-1 P-1

William 

Gantt
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14:26:58 -04'00'



Level 1
0' - 0"

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

2

A400 201

200

207 209

211

210

212

202203

212

204

204

202

207 EP-3

EP-3

EP-1EP-1EP-1

L
IG

H
T

IN
G

1
1
' -

 0
"

EP-1

EP-1

207 207

1 2 3

214

215
214 215

R
E

V
E

A
L

1
0
' -

 0
"

Level 1
0' - 0"

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

1

A400

201

200

209

205

210

211

207

212

204

206

EP-3

EP-3

ABCDEF

215

207A

R
E

V
E

A
L

1
0
' -

 0
"

Level 1
0' - 0"

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

1

A400
201

200

205

207

212

204

206

EP-3

EP-3

A B C D E F

213

214

215

R
E

V
E

A
L

1
0
' -

 0
"

REVEAL

9' - 0"

REVEAL

10' - 0"

REVEAL

9' - 0"

Level 1
0' - 0"

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

2

A400

209

211

210

201

208

205

206EP-1

EP-1

EP-3200

204

123

214214214 214

R
E

V
E

A
L

1
0
' -

 0
"

4' - 8"

REVEAL, TYP.

10' - 0"

PERMIT SUBMITTAL

Project number

Date

R
o

u
n

tr
e

e
 -

M
o

o
re

 K
IA

S
e

rv
ic

e
 D

e
p

a
rt

m
e

n
t 

A
d

d
it
io

n

2
5

2
8

 W
. 
U

S
 H

ig
h

w
a
y
 9

0
  

- 
 L

a
k
e
 C

it
y
, 

F
lo

ri
d
a

 3
2
0

5
5

A
A

2
6
0
0
4
0
1
6

  
• 

 7
4
1
6
 h

a
tt

e
ra

s
 d

ri
v
e
  

• 
 h

u
d
s
o
n
, 

fl
o
ri
d
a
 3

4
6
6
7
  

• 
 7

2
7
.5

3
4
.5

0
9
1

R
e
v
is

io
n
s

A
rc

h
it
e

c
tu

re
W

C
G

A200

Exterior Elevations

2022.01

January 27, 2022

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

East Elevation

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

North Elevation
1/8" = 1'-0"

3
South Elevation

1/8" = 1'-0"
4

West Elevation

200 3/4" STUCCO OVER CMU W/ PAINT FINISH.

201 COPING, PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM.

202 DOOR PER SCHEDULE.

203 OVERHEAD COILING DOOR PER SCHEDULE.

204 REVEAL, 3/4" WIDE VINYL

205 GUTTER, PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM. REFER TO ROOF
PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

206 LEADER, PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM. DISHCHARGE TO
CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK AT GRADE. REFER TO
ROOF PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

207 LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

207A LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

208 ROOF SYSTEM. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

209 CANOPY, PRE-ENGINEERED ALUMINUM.

210 CANOPY COLUMN, PRE-ENGINEERED ALUMINUM.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

211 CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE, BLACK VINYL COATED,
8' HIGH.

212 STEEL BOLLARD, 6" DIAMETER W/ PAINT FINISH.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

213 MECHANICAL CONDENSING UNIT. LOCATE ON
COCRETE PAD WITH APPROPRIATE TIE-DOWN.
REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

214 MECHANICAL LOUVER. REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS. COORDINATE ROUGH OPENING
REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO INSTALL.

215 HOSE BIBB. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

KEY NOTES

KEYNOTE NON-SEQUENCE NUMBERING IS INTENTIONAL. ONLY KEYNOTES 
LISTED BELOW ARE UTILIZED FOR THIS DRAWING.

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

CODE MATERIAL MANUFACTURER
DESCRIPTION

LOCATION
COLORPRODUCT

EP-1 PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE 
EXTERIOR RM
CHARCOAL SLATE

NOTES

PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE 
1461 
STERLING SILVER

EP-3

SUPER SPEC HP DTM
ACRYLIC LOW 
LUSTER P25

EXTERIOR HM 
DOORS & 
OVERHEAD DOORS

CONTACT: JASON WALKER AT BENJAMIN MOORE 773.597.8698

ALTERNATE TO 
CMU-1

CONTACT: JASON WALKER AT BENJAMIN MOORE 773.597.8698
- CONTACT MANUFACTURER TO OBTAIN APPROPRIATE PRIMER AND 
PAINT SERIES FOR SUBSTRATE

SEE NOTE

GENERAL NOTES

1. VERIFY PAINT COLOR ON EXISTING DEALERSHIP SALES BUILDING.  
COLOR ON NEW BUILDING TO MATCH EXISTING.
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AIR DIFFUSER, EXHAUST

WALL PACK, EXTERIOR, LED

EXIT LIGHT
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Reflected Ceiling
Plan

2022.01

January 27, 2022

300 EXPOSED HOLLOW CORE CONCRETE DECK CEILING. PAINT PER
SCHEDULE.

301 CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS.

302 EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS.

303 SUSPENDED MECHANICAL AHU. REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS.

304 SUSPENDED TRANSFORMER. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

305 VEHICLE LIFT BELOW. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY EQUIPMENT
VENDOR.

306 CEILING MOUNTED CORD REEL. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY
EQUIPMENT VENDOR.

307 WALL MOUNTED FAN. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY EQUIPMENT
VENDOR.

308 ALUMINUM CANOPY SYSTEM, PRE-ENGINEERED. SEE
ELEVATIONS.--

309 PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER SYSTEM. REFER TO ROOF PLAN.

310 OVERHEAD DOOR. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

311 GWB CEILING OVER METAL FRAMING. PAINT PER SCHEDULE.

KEY NOTES

KEYNOTE NON-SEQUENCE NUMBERING IS INTENTIONAL. ONLY KEYNOTES 
LISTED BELOW ARE UTILIZED FOR THIS DRAWING.

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Reflected Ceiling Plan

CEILING LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING FINISHES.

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS FOR EQUIPMENT TYPES AND MOUNTING 
DETAILS.

3. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE.
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Building & Wall
Sections

2022.01

January 27, 2022

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Building Section 1

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

Building Section 2

3/4" = 1'-0"
3

Wall Section A
3/4" = 1'-0"

4
Wall Section B

3/4" = 1'-0"
5

Wall Section C
3/4" = 1'-0"

6
Wall Section D

400 CMU WALL. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND WALL TYPES.

401 STUCCO FINISH, 3-COAT SYSTEM. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR REVEAL
LAYOUT. PAINT PER ELEVATIONS.

402 CONCRETE FOUNDATION PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

403 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OVER VAPOR BARRIER. TURN VAPOR
BARRIER DOWN TO TOP OF FOUNDATION. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

404 GRADE. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.

405 CONCRETE CIP BEAM. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

406 CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE PLANK. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

407 COMPOSITE CONCRETE T0PPING SLAB. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

408 ROOF POLYISO INSULATION, TAPERED. REFER TO ROOFING PLAN.

409 SINGLE PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE. REFER TO ROOF PLAN.

410 PARAPET COPING, PRE-FINISHED ALUM. REFER TO ELEVATIONS.

411 PRE-ENGINEERED ALUMINUM CANOPY SYSTEM. REFER TO
ELEVATIONS.

412 PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER. REFER TO ELEVATIONS.

413 PRE-FINISHED ALUMNIMUM DOWNSPOUT. REFER TO ELEVATIONS.
DISCHARGE TO SPLASH BLOCK AT GRADE.

414 CONCRETE FILLED STEEL BOLLARD. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

415 LIGHTING FIXTURE. REFER TO RCP FOR LAYOUT AND SPEC.

416 OVERHEAD DOOR, COILING. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

417 WALL LOUVER. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

419 WALL MOUNTED FAN BY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.

420 BENCH BY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.

421 CEILING MOUNTED HOSE REELS BY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.

422 VEHICLE LIFT BY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.

KEY NOTES

KEYNOTE NON-SEQUENCE NUMBERING IS INTENTIONAL. ONLY KEYNOTES 
LISTED BELOW ARE UTILIZED FOR THIS DRAWING.
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T/O H.C
14' - 0"

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

1

ALUM. SHEET METAL 
PARAPET COPING. 
SLOPE TO ROOF

RETURN ROOFING 
MEMBRANE OVER 
TOP OF PARAPET

2X P.T. NAILER

STUCCO FINISH. 
PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

8" CMU. REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

SINGLE PLY ROOFING 
SYSTEM. REFER TO 
ROOFING PLAN FOR 
SPECIFICATION.

POLYISO TAPERED 
ROOFING INSULATION 
WITH COVER BOARD

3/4" PVC CHANNEL 
REVEAL. REFER TO 
ELEVATIONS.

STUCCO FINISH. 
PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

CONCRETE TOPPING 
SLAB PER 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

PRE-CAST HOLLOW 
CORE PLANK ROOF 
STRUCTURE. REFER 
TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

T/O H.C
14' - 0"

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

F

ALUM. SHEET METAL 
PARAPET COPING. 
SLOPE TO ROOF

RETURN ROOFING 
MEMBRANE OVER 
TOP OF PARAPET

2X P.T. NAILER

STUCCO FINISH. 
PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

8" CMU. REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

SINGLE PLY ROOFING 
SYSTEM. REFER TO 
ROOFING PLAN FOR 
SPECIFICATION.

POLYISO TAPERED 
ROOFING INSULATION 
WITH COVER BOARD

3/4" PVC CHANNEL 
REVEAL. REFER TO 
ELEVATIONS.

STUCCO FINISH. 
PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

CONCRETE TOPPING 
SLAB PER 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

PRE-CAST HOLLOW 
CORE PLANK ROOF 
STRUCTURE. REFER 
TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

T.O. Wall
16' - 2"

2

ALUM. SHEET METAL PARAPET 
COPING. SLOPE TO ROOF

RETURN ROOFING MEMBRANE 
OVER TOP OF PARAPET

2X P.T. NAILER

STUCCO FINISH. PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

8" CMU. REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

SINGLE PLY ROOFING 
SYSTEM. REFER TO 
ROOFING PLAN FOR 
SPECIFICATION.

POLYISO TAPERED 
ROOFING INSULATION 
WITH COVER BOARD

3/4" PVC CHANNEL REVEAL. 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS.

STUCCO FINISH. PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB PER 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

PRE-CAST HOLLOW CORE PLANK 
ROOF STRUCTURE. REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

SILICONE SEALANT, CONT.

EXTRUDED ALUM. PRE-
ENGINEERED CANOPY 
SYSTEM

ALUM. BEAM, PRE-ENGINEERED 
CANOPY SYSTEM. CONNECTION 
TO BUILDING BY CANOPY 
SYSTEM MANUFACTURER

S.S. SCREW WITH NEOPRENE 
WASHER AT EACH BOTTOM 
FLUTE

CONT. ALUM. COUNTER 
FLASHING

T/O H.C
14' - 0"

A

8" CMU. REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

SINGLE PLY ROOFING 
SYSTEM. TURN DOWN 
WALL. REFER TO ROOFING 
PLAN FOR SPECIFICATION.

POLYISO TAPERED 
ROOFING INSULATION 
WITH COVER BOARD

STUCCO FINISH. PAINT PER 
ELEVATIONS.

CONCRETE TOPPING 
SLAB PER STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

PRE-CAST HOLLOW CORE PLANK 
ROOF STRUCTURE. REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2X P.T. NAILER, CONT. SLOPE AS 
NECESSARY TO GUTTER

SELF ADHERING SINGLE PLY 
DETAIL STRIP WITH LAP SEALANT 
AT EDGES

PRE-FINISHED ALUM. GUTTER. 
SEE ELEVATIONS.

PRE-FINISHED ALUM. VERTICAL 
LEADER AND BRACE. HEM ALL 
EDGES. SEE ELEVATIONS.

FASTENER W/NEOPRENE 
WASHER PER MANUFACTURER 
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
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Section Details

2022.01

January 27, 2022

3" = 1'-0"
1

Wall Section A - Callout 1

3" = 1'-0"
2

Wall Section C - Callout 1
3" = 1'-0"

3
Wall Section B - Callout 1

3" = 1'-0"
4

Wall Section D - Callout 1

William 

Gantt

Digitally signed 

by William Gantt 

Date: 2022.10.31 

14:28:32 -04'00'



A200

1

A200

A200

4

3

1

A400

2

A400

A2002

1 2 3

A

B

C

D

E

F

1
/4

" 
/ 
1

'-
0

"

1
/4

" 
/ 
1

'-
0

"

2

A500

1' - 6"

ROOF LEADER

14' - 10"

ROOF LEADER

20' - 0"

ROOF LEADER

20' - 0"

ROOF LEADER

20' - 0"

ROOF LEADER

20' - 0"

ROOF LEADER

20' - 0"

ROOF LEADER

20' - 0"

ROOF LEADER

15' - 10" 2' - 6"

R-VALUE: 25.0 MIN.

19' - 0"

500

501 501

503

503

503

1
/4

" 
/ 
1

'-
0

"

502

3

A500

3

ALUMINUM FACIA, CONTINUOUS 
AT EXPOSED PERIMETER OF 
DECK. PROVIDED AND 
INSTALLED BY ALUMINUM 
CANOPY MANUFACTURER

STRAP AS REQUIRED

EXTRUDED ALUM. PRE-
ENGINEERED CANOPY 
DECK

ALUMINUM BEAM, PROVIDED 
AND INSTALLED BY ALUMINUM 
CANOPY MANUFACTURER. ALL 
EXPOSED BEAM TO HAVE 
CAPPED ENDS.

8
 1

/4
"

5"

TPO MEMBRANE FULL ADHERED TO BACK 
OF PARAPET WITH APPROVED MEMBRANE 
ADHESIVE

CONT. BEAD OF MASTIC BEHIND 
TERMINATION BAR

TERMINATION BAR SECURED 
WITH APPROVED FASTENERS

SUBSTRATE

CONT. WELD PER MANUFACTURER 
SPEC.

INSULATION/ COVERBOARD ASSEMBLY

WELD FLASHING BASE TO 
ROOF MEMBRANE PER 
MANUF. SPEC.

8
"

INSULATION/ 
COVERBOARD 
ASSEMBLY

FASTENER PLATE PER 
MANUF. SPEC.

DECK ASSEMBLY

PIPE BOOT PER 
ROOFING MANUF. SPEC.

SINGLE PLY 
ROOFING 
MEMBRANE

CONT. MASTIC

ADJUSTABLE 
STAINLESS STEEL 
STRAP BY ROOFING 
MANUFACTURER

CAULK PER ROOFING 
MANUF. SPEC.

PLUMBING VENT

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
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Roof Plan & Details

2022.01

January 27, 2022

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Roof Plan

500 SINGLE PLY TPO ROOF SYSTEM (80 MIL) OVER SINGLE SLOPE
TAPERED POLYISO INSULATION. PROVIDE MIN. R-25 OVER
CONDITIONED AREAS AS SHOWN ON PLAN.

501 ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM. REFER TO DETAILS
AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. DISCHARGE STORMWATER TO
GRADE.

502 PRE-ENGINEERED ALUMINUM CANOPY SYSTEM. MANUFACTURER
TO PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED PERMIT DRAWINGS AND DESIGN
CALCULATIONS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

503 ALUMINUM COPING CAP. FINISH PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

KEY NOTES

KEYNOTE NON-SEQUENCE NUMBERING IS INTENTIONAL. ONLY KEYNOTES 
LISTED BELOW ARE UTILIZED FOR THIS DRAWING.

3" = 1'-0"
2

ALUM CANOPY FACIA DETAIL
6" = 1'-0"

3
ROOF - TPO BASE DETAIL

6" = 1'-0"
4

ROOF - VTR PIPE BOOT DETAIL

ROOFING SPECIFICATION

BASIS OF DESIGN (FIRESTONE OR EQUAL)

SINGLE PLY, 80 MIL. TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE, FULLY ADHERED OVER 1/2" 
COVER BOARD ON TAPERED POLYISO INSULATION. REFER TO FLORIDA 
PRODUCT APPROVAL DOCUMENTATION IN PERMIT PACKAGE.  IF SYSTEM IS 
MODIFIED, CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO UPDATE BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
WITH CURRENT FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL ASSEMBLY AND NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT OF CHANGE.
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.
4

" 2"

SCHED.

PER 2"

PRECAST LINTEL -
REINFORCE AND FILL 
SOLID W/ GROUT

PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AND 
BACKER ROD AS REQ'D.

HOLLOW MTL. FRAME, PAINTED

FLUSH DOOR, REFER TO DOOR 
SCHEDULE

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE FULL 
WIDTH OF FRAME AT EXTERIOR 
LOCATIONS (PEMKO OR EQUAL)

CMU - REINFORCE AND 
FILL SOLID W/ GROUT

PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AND 
BACKER ROD AS REQ'D.

HOLLOW MTL. FRAME, PAINTED

FLUSH DOOR, REFER TO DOOR 
SCHEDULE

PRECAST LINTEL -
REINFORCE AND FILL 
SOLID W/ GROUT

PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AS 
REQ'D.

HOLLOW MTL. FRAME, PAINTED

FLUSH DOOR, REFER TO DOOR 
SCHEDULE

CMU - REINFORCE AND 
FILL SOLID W/ GROUT

PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AS 
REQ'D.

HOLLOW MTL. FRAME, PAINTED

FLUSH DOOR, REFER TO DOOR 
SCHEDULE

FINISHED FLOOR.

ADA THRESHOLD. INSTALL 

PER MANUFACTURER'S 

RECOMMENDATIONS. SET 

IN FULL BED OF SEALANT.

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

SLOPED EXTERIOR 

WALKWAY

MOUNTING 
LOCATION FOR 
SIGN SHALL BE 
SO THAT A 
PERSON MAY 
APPROACH 
WITHIN 3" OF 
SIGN WITHOUT 
ENCOUNTERING 
PROTRUDING 
OBJECTS OR 
STANDING 
WITHIN THE 
SWING OF THE 
DOOR.
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Door Schedule &
Details

2022.01

January 27, 2022

DOOR SCHEDULE

Mark Width Height
Door

Elevation Material
Frame
Type

Frame
Material

Fire
Rating Comments

100A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM 1 HM N/A PROVIDE RAIN HOOD

100B 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANAUL

100C 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100D 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100E 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100F 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100G 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100H 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100J 10' - 0" 10' - 0" C STL N/A OVERHEAD COILING, MANUAL

100K 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM 1 HM N/A PROVIDE RAIN HOOD

101 3' - 8" 7' - 0" B HM 1 HM N/A

102 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A HM 1 HM N/A

1/4" = 1'-0"
6

DOOR ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

7
FRAME TYPES

1. HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME PAINT SHALL BE SEMI-GLOSS  FINISH.

2. ALL DOOR HANDLES SHALL BE LEVER TYPE IN CONFORMANCE W/ ANSI 117.1, LATEST EDITION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  

3. PROVIDE DOOR STOP FOR ALL DOORS U.O.N.  PROVIDE WALL TYPE STOP (TYP.) EQUAL TO IVES WS401CVX.  AT CONDITIONS WHERE A WALL DOESN'T EXIST, PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED 
EQUAL TO IVES FS13.

4. PROVIDE CLOSERS ON ALL EXTERIOR AND RESTROOM DOORS.

5. ALL SWINGING DOORS TO HAVE SILENCERS.

6. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED.

7. OVERHEAD COILING DOORS:
A. "OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY" #625 OR EQUAL
B. NON-MOTORIZED, CHAIN HOIST OPERATION
C. GALVANIZED STEEL BOTTOM BAR AND GUIDES 
D. WEATHER SEALS
E. CYLINDER LOCK SLIDE BOLT
F. HIGH USE PACKAGE
G. EXHAUST PORT. COORDINATE PLACEMENT AND HOLE SIZE WITH EXHAUST PORT MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO DOOR ORDER.
H. PREFINISHED, DOUBLE WALL INSULATED, 24 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL DOOR. POWDER COATED, COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
I. FRAME & HARDWARE BY OVERHEAD DOOR SUPPLIER. 

GENERAL DOOR NOTES

3" = 1'-0"
1

DETAIL AT HM DOOR HEAD
(STUCCO-CMU)

3" = 1'-0"
2

DETAIL AT HM DOOR JAMB
(STUCCO-CMU)

3" = 1'-0"
3

DETAIL AT HM DOOR HEAD (CMU)

3" = 1'-0"
4

DETAIL AT HM DOOR JAMB (CMU)

3" = 1'-0"
5

DOOR - EXTERIOR - HM - THRESHOLD -
SLOPED

3/8" = 1'-0"
8

ADA RESTROOM SIGNAGE

HARDWARE SET 01 (DOORS: 100A, 100K)

DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE

QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE
1 EA CLASSROOM LOCK K561PD 626 FAL
1 CYLINDER AS REQ'D 626 FAL
1 CLOSER DC8210 A4 689 CR
1 EA PROTECTION PLATE 8400 12" X 34" LDW B-CS 630 IVE
3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE
1 THRESHOLD 65 (ADA) A ZERO
1 WEATHERSTRIPPING 188S GRY ZERO

HARDWARE SET 02 (DOORS: 101)

QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR

4 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE
1 EA STOREROOM LOCK K581PD 626 FAL
1 CYLINDER AS REQ'D 626 FAL
1 EA PROTECTION PLATE 8400 30" X 40" LDW B-CS 630 IVE
3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE

HARDWARE SET 03 (DOORS: 102)

QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE
1 EA PRIVACY LOCK K301PD 626 FAL
1 CYLINDER AS REQ'D 626 FAL
1 CLOSER DC8210 A4 689 CR
1 EA PROTECTION PLATE 8400 12" X 34" LDW B-CS 630 IVE
3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE
1 THRESHOLD 65 (ADA) A ZERO
1 WEATHERSTRIPPING 188S GRY ZERO
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